
5 Charity 

Assistant Year Head: Mdm Yong LinLin Marie (email: yong_linlin_marie@schools.gov.sg) 
Subject Teachers Name Email address 

English  Mr Mohammed Kassim Bin Abdul Karim mohammed_kassim_abdul@schools.gov.sg 

Mathematics Mdm Wang Jinyan wang_jinyan@moe.edu.sg 

Science Mrs Vibha d/o Ashok Ghariwala Vibha_Ashok_Ghariwala_Mrs@schools.gov.sg 
 
Other Subject 
teachers Name Email address 

Social Studies Mrs Nikki Lin yeo_yu_nian_nikki@schools.gov.sg 

PE Ms Cheong Long Xin cheong_long_xin@schools.gov.sg 

Art  Mdm Anwara Khatun d/o Moklis Khan anwara_khatun_moklis_khan@schools.gov.sg 

Music Ms Sharon Cheong Hwee Ling cheong_hwee_ling_sharon@schools.gov.sg 

CCE English  Ms Cheong Long Xin cheong_long_xin@schools.gov.sg 

 
Mother Tongue and 
CCE teachers 

Mother Tongue and CCE Teachers 
 Email address 

Mother Tongue 
teachers will inform 
your child who is her 
MT teacher. 

Mdm Chen Li Jun (HCL) P5CL 
 chen_lijun@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Teh Soo Bin P5CL 
 teh_soo_bin@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Chua Boon Ling P5CL 
 chua_boon_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Yong LinLin Marie P5CL  
 
Mdm Lu Seok Hua (P5FCL) 
 

yong_linlin_marie@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mdm Rita Zulkarnain Taha (P5ML) 
 rita_zulkarnain_taha@schools.gov.sg 

mailto:yong_linlin_marie@schools.gov.sg
mailto:noraini_riffin@schools.gov.sg
mailto:wang_jinyan@moe.edu.sg
mailto:yeo_yu_nian_nikki@schools.gov.sg
mailto:cheong_long_xin@schools.gov.sg
mailto:anwara_khatun_moklis_khan@schools.gov.sg
mailto:cheong_long_xin@schools.gov.sg
mailto:chen_lijun@schools.gov.sg
mailto:teh_soo_bin@schools.gov.sg
mailto:chua_boon_ling@schools.gov.sg
mailto:yong_linlin_marie@schools.gov.sg
mailto:yong_siew_kim@moe.edu.sg


Ms Norasiken Binte Mohamed Noor (P5 
HML & ML) 
 

norasiken_mohamed_noor@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Mainura Binte Mawi (P5 FML)  mainura_mawi@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mrs Subramaniam Prema (P5TL) subramaniam_prema@schools.gov.sg 
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